NOTICE TO MANILA WATER CUSTOMERS AND THE PUBLIC

WATER TARIFF FOR THE EAST ZONE
Effective January 1, 2002 - AS CORRECTED

Effective January 1, 2002, Manila Water Company will implement a tariff adjustment of 6.8% Consumer Price
Index and 2.66% Extraordinary Price Adjustment as approved by the Metropolitan Waterworks and Sewerage
System Regulatory Office in its Resolution No, 2001-003-001, as confirmed by the MWSS Board Resolution No.
605-2001 dated 14 Dec. 2001, lrers Wt ' A ’

From hereon, Manila Water Company will implement a Foreign Cul_rr'eriéy" Differential Adjustment (FCDA) in j
compliance with MWSS Board Resalution No, 512-2001 dated October 12,2001 and Amendment No. 1 tothe |,
Concession Agreement dated O&lobet 26,2001, Initially, the FCDAJs P2, 4 per cubic meter, as validated by |
MWSS RO Resolutiofi N6 2001-010-005; and will be éxpressed asa percenitage of the Basic Waler Charge!” iy

This may increase or decrease quarterly depending on the fluctuations in the foreign exchange differentials.

Manila Water Company, the East Zone concessionaire, serves the following areas:

: hi o] gl Botifuasie o cbhaoie
Manila (San Andres and Sta. Ana only); Quezon City (east of San Juan River, West Avenue, EDSA,
Congressional and Mindanao Ave.; Districts of Tandang Sora, Pasong Tgmo and Matandang Balara), | '
Makati City (east of South Super. Highway i Mandaluyong cllrtyi‘gs,am..luan. Marikina City  (all but A

fringe part); Pasig City, Pateros, Taguig, - all in'Metro Manilai Morong, Angono, Antipolo, Baras,
Binangonan, Cainta, Cardona, Jala-Jala, Pililla, Rodriguez (all but fringe part), San Mateo (all but
fringe part), Tanay, Taytay and Teresa - all in Rizal Province .. e efens MO

e baRA F 0 vt e i WL L RERSERRARNR G- LRR" 1 e

The new schedule of water tariff effective January 1, 2002, is as follows:

Manila Water MANILA WATERCOMPANY,INC U 1O
AR WATER TARIFF FOR THE EAST ZONE * |

IV Effective 1 Ja,r!unrylz_tlﬂf AS CORRECTED, /-y vy i+ 711

e

1. WATER CHARGE (peso per cublc meter)

A.BASIC P e 0 i

. E T

s .| Emective until
RESIDENTIAL 31 Doc. 2001 .
First T 10 eum, 14,15 [Conn. |
Mext 40 cum, 1.73 fCum,
Next 20 cum 327 Kum,
Hest 20 eum, 43 Cum.
Mext | 20 eum. 5,04 Cum.
Next 20 cum. - 5,27 fCum.
Nedt 50 cum, 551 fCum.
Next 50 cum, 673 KCum
Orver 200 cum, 5.W‘m.m.

: BUSINESS GROUP 1. oG AL

# A TR
Fist (¢ (1010 sum.
Net 80 cum.
Haxt o 100 cum,
Ned 100 cum. |
Ned 100 cum | | o A
Next L00 eum, - |10 8565 Cum ] 8 T
M 400 cum. 058 iCum. | '7.00 icum, | |Nest 7' 100cum| S 7.24 Cum. | 772 fCum. |
N:3 100 cu.m. ' 8,58 fCum. | 7.02 ICu.m, Ned - 100cum. | . 7.20 lcum | o 77 Cum, |
e 100 eum. " 6.62 fCum. .| " T.08/C0m. Next '100cumi| 733 Kum 781 Cum. |«
Mot .. 100 cum | | v 8eacum | 708 Cum. || |Ned = [100cum. 7.30 ICum. 7.87 ICum.
Next. . 100 cum, i m 17 FAIRE o
Nt 200 cu.m. B m. S m. |, T 4 ! m. el
Neut 200 cu.m, ; v,_.
Next ' < 200 eum, _ 3 : ¥ } .
Mext 200 cum. |06 o m .m. N s 2
Next 200 cu.m. : o
Neat ._l_ L]

§ vy il FOREIGN‘ CURRENCY DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTMENT
B. CERA P 1.00 per cublc meter; . . & i (FCDA). ' y

; " '+ / APercentage (%) of Basic Water Charge ' .
2. A ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE (EC) i !\ B, BEWERAGE CHARGE (8C) SR

10% of Water Charge ¥od 50 % of the Water Charge for all cus!omlru"'.'
- s 2 '-'lnlhnchr“ . LA

3. MAINTENANCE SERVICE C griaz'(mc;; o

i i I g 'E . ; T8 i W b iy
Meter Size | Amount ' ¥ % Meter Slze ] Amount Meter Size . 11 Amount - 1
- i (Pesolconn) { 1 (Pesolconn) L0 |1
, 12" or 13mm or 40 " 20.00 ; R )

34" or 20mm

e P i e o = A L g e

iy

MR ATl e
. ' 14"+ MANILA BULLETIN,***Wed

.1"--1. WY A "_I.
abEi! '..ar' :" P "l;f

, Dec. 19,2001 -




